
LC/FC LC/FC NTRA Revenue

NHC2025 Entries to NHC 2025

Player Prize 

Package (Seat 

+ Hotel + 

Travel) Seat Prize To Prize Pool Hotel Prize¹ Travel Prize¹ Cash Prize

NHC2026 

Prizes To NTRA

NTRA Prize 

Package 

Takeout

Ontrack Qualifiers 105 $541,275 $394,500 $335,325 $95,275 $51,500 $59,595 11%

Horseplayers.com Qualifiers 299 $2,832,805 $2,400,000 $2,040,000 $282,805 $150,000 $360,430 13%

Other Online Qualifiers 108 $801,911 $656,032 $557,628 $101,879 $44,000 $98,825 12%

Hybrid Qualifiers 124 $664,964 $496,000 $421,600 $115,964 $53,000 $74,855 11%

Last Chance Contest¹ 32 $271,694 $501,000 $241,500 $30,194 $0 $150,300 $109,200 $0 0%

2024 Silver Sunday Qualifiers 5 $22,092 $14,875 $14,875 $4,717 $2,500 $0 0%

NHC2024 NTRA Approved Deferrals 6 $23,107 $16,334 $16,334 $3,773 $3,000 $0 0%

2023 NHC Tour Winner¹ 1 $1,443 $0 $943 $500 $0 0%

2024 NHC Champion¹ 1 $1,443 $0 $943 $500 $0 0%

2024 First Chance Qualifiers¹ 9 $76,584 $63,594 $63,594 $8,490 $4,500 $0 0%

Members Only Contest¹ 12 $13,320 $0 $11,320 $2,000 $0 0%

NHC Tour Qualifiers¹ 75 $1,443 $0 $943 $500 $0 0%

Interdepartment Qualifiers 2 $7,837 $5,950 $5,950 $1,887 $0 0%

Other¹ 34 $48,073 $0 $32,073 $16,000 $0 0%

Did not Play; 7 approved transfer to NHC2026 -13

TOTAL 800 $5,307,991 $4,548,285 $3,696,805 $691,207 $328,000 $150,300 $109,200 $593,705 11%

Notes:

$3,696,805

($345,000)

($22,500)

($167,479)

($36,416)

$3,125,410

$2,990,410

$100,000

$35,000

$3,125,410

$345,000

$22,500

$150,300

$109,200

$1,126,005

$4,878,415

NHC Tour Membership Membership Revenue To NTRA

Membership Dues $277,100 

$277,100 100%

Horseplayers.com Total To NTRA

Entry Fees (Qualifier Entry Fees + Feeder  Entry Fees - Feeder Prizes into Qualifiers) $3,856,118 

NHC Prize Packages (March-February)*includes packages to NHC2024 ($2,850,457)

Breakage back to players* ($569,061)

Credit Card/Debit Card Fees ($117,344)

Admin Fees ($68,116)

Coupons/Promos ($33,800)

NTRA Revenue $217,340 5.64%

NHC Revenue (Seat Revenue, Membership, HP.com) $1,088,145 8.11%

NHC Related Expenses (trophies, player gifts, materials, etc) ($156,500)

Net NTRA Revenue $931,645

NTRA "TAKE" 14.10%

What is the Revenue used for?

NTRA Personnel Salary & Benefits that work on NHC full/part time

Travel for Event

NTRA Overhead for NHC Related Expenses

REVENUE FROM NHC RELATED INCOME SOURCES

Last Chance Cash Prizes

First Chance Prize Pool for NHC 2026

Hotel and Travel Awards

NHC TOUR MEMBERSHIP

HORSEPLAYERS.COM

*Breakage from NHC Qualifiers can be used on Horseplayers.com NHC or BCBC qualifiers, or any HorseTourneys.com contest.

Top 10%

Silver Sunday

Day Prizes

2024 NHC Tour Prizes

RTN Packages

RTN Packages ¹ Hotel and Travel packages from Tour Qualifiers, Tour Winner, NHC Champion, Members Only Qualifiers, First Chance, LRF, TI, BeatByk, Other (some) and the FCLC 

are paid from the Prize Pool
NTRA Qualifiers Travel and Hotels¹

Approved Transfer to NHC2026

Cash + BCBC Prizes at NHC

Official Prize Pool

NHC RELATED REVENUE

NHC 2025
Prize Breakout to Players from Prize Package

NHC2025 Prize Pool Breakout

Prize Pool

Tour Awards


