NHC RELATED REVENUE

NHC 2025

		Prize Breakout to Players from Prize Package		LC/FC	LC/FC	NTRA Revenue				
AULCOOLE		Player Prize Package (Seat + Hotel +	Coat Drize		Ustal Dring1	Trough Dring1	Cash Prize	NHC2026 Prizes		NTRA Prize Package Takagut
NHC2025				To Prize Pool	Hotel Prize ¹			Prizes		Takeout
Ontrack Qualifiers	105	\$541,275	\$394,500		\$95,275	\$51,500			\$59,595	11%
Horseplayers.com Qualifiers	299	\$2,832,805	\$2,400,000		\$282,805	\$150,000			\$360,430	13%
Other Online Qualifiers	108	\$801,911	\$656,032	\$557,628	\$101,879	\$44,000			\$98,825	12%
Hybrid Qualifiers	124	\$664,964	\$496,000	\$421,600	\$115,964	\$53,000			\$74,855	11%
Last Chance Contest ¹	32	\$271,694	\$501,000	\$241,500	\$30,194	\$0	\$150,300	\$109,200	\$0	0%
2024 Silver Sunday Qualifiers	5	\$22,092	\$14,875	\$14,875	\$4,717	\$2,500			\$0	0%
NHC2024 NTRA Approved Deferrals	6	\$23,107	\$16,334	\$16,334	\$3,773	\$3,000			\$0	0%
2023 NHC Tour Winner ¹	1	\$1,443	\$0		\$943	\$500			\$0	0%
2024 NHC Champion ¹	1	\$1,443	\$0		\$943	\$500			\$0	0%
2024 First Chance Qualifiers ¹	9	\$76,584	\$63,594	\$63,594	\$8,490	\$4,500			\$0	0%
Members Only Contest ¹	12	\$13,320	\$0		\$11,320	\$2,000			\$0	0%
NHC Tour Qualifiers ¹	75	\$1,443	\$0		\$943	\$500			\$0	0%
Interdepartment Qualifiers	2	\$7,837	\$5,950	\$5 <i>,</i> 950	\$1,887				\$0	0%
Other ¹	34	\$48,073	\$0		\$32,073	\$16,000			\$0	0%
Did not Play; 7 approved transfer to NHC2026	-13									
TOTAL	800	\$5,307,991	\$4,548,285	\$3,696,805	\$691,207	\$328,000	\$150,300	\$109,200	\$593,705	11%

NHC2025 Prize Pool Breakout		Notes:
Prize Pool	\$3,696,805]
Tour Awards	(\$345,000)	
RTN Packages	(\$22,500)	¹ Hotel an
NTRA Qualifiers Travel and Hotels ¹	(\$167,479)	
Approved Transfer to NHC2026	(\$36,416)]
Cash + BCBC Prizes at NHC	\$3,125,410]

Hotel and Travel packages from Tour Qualifiers, Tour Winner, NHC Champion, Members Only Qualifiers, First Chance, LRF, TI, BeatByk, Other (some) and the FCLC are paid from the Prize Pool

Official Prize Pool			
Top 10%	\$2,990,410		
Silver Sunday	\$100,000		
Day Prizes	\$35,000		
	\$3,125,410		
2024 NHC Tour Prizes	\$345,000		
RTN Packages	\$22,500		
Last Chance Cash Prizes	\$150,300		
First Chance Prize Pool for NHC 2026	\$109,200		
Hotel and Travel Awards	\$1,126,005		
	\$4,878,415		

NHC TOUR MEMBERSHIP

Annhorshin Royonyo To NTRA

NHC Tour Membership	Nembership Revenue	IONIKA
Membership Dues	\$277,100	
		\$277,100

100%

	HORSEPLAYERS.CO			
Horseplayers.com	Total	To NTRA		
Entry Fees (Qualifier Entry Fees + Feeder Entry Fees - Feeder Prizes into Qualifiers)	\$3,856,118	3	-	
NHC Prize Packages (March-February)*includes packages to NHC2024	(\$2,850,457))		
Breakage back to players*	(\$569,061))		
Credit Card/Debit Card Fees	(\$117,344))		
Admin Fees	(\$68,116))		
Coupons/Promos	(\$33,800)		_	
NTRA Revenue		\$217,340	5.64%	

*Breakage from NHC Qualifiers can be used on Horseplayers.com NHC or BCBC qualifiers, or any HorseTourneys.com contest.

REVENUE FROM NHC RELATED INCOME	SOURCES	
NHC Revenue (Seat Revenue, Membership, HP.com)	\$1,088,145	8.11%
NHC Related Expenses (trophies, player gifts, materials, etc)	(\$156,500)	
Net NTRA Revenue	\$931,6	45
NTRA "TAKE"		14.10%

What is the Revenue used for?

NTRA Personnel Salary & Benefits that work on NHC full/part time Travel for Event NTRA Overhead for NHC Related Expenses